



siddhi

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION WP NO.408 OF 2026 (F)

COLVA CIVIC AND CONSUMER FORUM THR
ITS PRESIDENT/ SECRETARY

... PETITIONER

Versus

THE STATE OF GOA THR ITS CHIEF
SECRETARY AND 8 ORS

... RESPONDENTS

Mr. Rohit Bras De Sa (Through V.C.), Advocate for the
Petitioner.

Mr. Prashil Arolkar, Additional Government Advocate for
Respondent Nos. 1 to 5 and 7.

Mr. S. S. Kantak, Senior Advocate with Mr. Abhijeet Gosavi,
Ms. Krupa Naik and Ms. Saicha Dessai, Advocates for
Respondent Nos. 8 and 9.

**CORAM:- VALMIKI MENEZES &
AMIT S. JAMSANDEKAR, JJ.**

DATED :- 28th April, 2026

P.C.

1. Further time granted to Respondent Nos. 8 and 9 to file their
affidavit. The same to be filed by 02.05.2026.
2. List the matter on 05.05.2026.

AMIT S. JAMSANDEKAR, J.

VALMIKI MENEZES, J.