



Sonam

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION WP NO.408 OF 2026 (F)

COLVA CIVIC AND CONSUMER FORUM THR
ITS PRESIDENT/ SECRETARY

... PETITIONER

Versus

THE STATE OF GOA THR ITS CHIEF
SECRETARY AND 8 ORS

... RESPONDENTS

Ms. Priti S. P. Deshprabhu, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Mr. Prashil Arolkar, Additional Government Advocate for
Respondent Nos. 1 to 5 and 7.

Mr. Amey Kakodkar with Ms. Olicia Fernandes, Advocates for
Respondent No. 6.

Mr. S. S. Kantak, Senior Advocate with Ms. Krupa Naik and Ms.
Saicha Dessai, Advocates for Respondent Nos. 8 and 9.

**CORAM:- VALMIKI MENEZES &
HITEN S. VENEGAVKAR, JJ.**

DATED :- 15th June, 2026

P.C.:

1. Affidavit in reply of Respondent Nos. 8 and 9 taken on record. On behalf of Respondent Nos. 2 and 3, statement has been made that an affidavit has been submitted for approval and will be filed within two weeks from today. Affidavit to be filed within three weeks, rejoinder, if any, to be filed within a week thereafter.

2. List this matter on 22.07.2026.

HITEN S. VENEGAVKAR, J. VALMIKI MENEZES, J.